


 

 

 

 
 

About SP 
 
 
The Singapore Polytechnic was first established on 27 October 1954, with the passing of the 
Singapore Polytechnic Act.  It was the first polytechnic to be set up in the country.  Its main campus 
at Dover Road occupies a 38-hectare site. 
 
The Polytechnic’s mission is to be a future-ready institution that prepares our learners to be life 
ready, work ready and world ready. 
 
 

Graduate Output 
 
A total of 5,845 students graduated in the 2015/2016 academic year.  At this graduation ceremony, 
a total of 5,500 graduands will receive their diplomas, advanced diplomas, specialist diplomas and 
certificates.  These comprise 5,007 from the full-time and 493 from the part-time courses (419 are 
from the new MOE CET framework).  Another 345 from the new MOE CET framework graduated in 
November 2015.   
 
With this year’s batch of graduates, the Poly would have produced close to 190,000 graduates to 
date. 

  



 

 

 

 
56th Graduation Ceremony 

List of Graduation Sessions 
 

Date/ 

Session 

Course No. of 
Graduands 

Thursday 
5 May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 1) 

Diploma in Marine Engineering 
Diploma in Maritime Business 
Diploma in Nautical Studies    
 

110 
162 
52 

 
 

324 

Thursday 
5 May 2016 
2:00 pm 
(Session 2) 

Diploma in Applied Chemistry with Pharmaceutical Science 
Diploma in Chemical Engineering 
Diploma in Materials Science 
Diploma in Perfumery & Cosmetic Science 

138 
127 
53 
41 

 
 
 

359 

Thursday 
5 May 2016 
5:30 pm 
(Session 3) 

Diploma in Biomedical Science 
Diploma in Biotechnology 
Diploma in Food Science & Technology 
Diploma in Nutrition, Health & Wellness 
Diploma in Optometry 

66 
57 
97 
50 
70 

 
 
 
 

340 

Friday 
6 May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 4) 

Diploma in Aeronautical Engineering 
Diploma in Mechatronics & Robotics 

232 
82 

 

 
314 

Friday 
6 May 2016 
2:00 pm 
(Session 5) 

Diploma in Bioengineering 
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering 

50 
272 

 
322 

Friday 
6 May 2016 
5:30 pm 
(Session 6) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Diploma in Business Practice (Business Management) 
Diploma in Engineering (Aerospace) 
Diploma in Engineering (Control & Automation) 
Diploma in Engineering (Mechanical Technology) 
Diploma in Engineering (Power Engineering) 
Advanced Diploma in Food Technology 
Advanced Diploma in Polymer Technology 
Advanced Diploma in Power Electronics & Applications 
Advanced Diploma in Power System Engineering 
Advanced Diploma in Process Control & Instrumentation 
Specialist Diploma in Cyber Security Management 
Specialist Diploma in Energy Efficiency & Management 
Specialist Diploma in Microbiology 
Specialist Diploma in Mobile Apps Development 
Specialist Diploma in Network Security 
Specialist Diploma in Nutrition & Health Promotion 
Specialist Diploma in Statistics & Data Mining 
Specialist Diploma in Web Development Technology 
Diploma (Conversion) in Computer Networking 
Diploma (Conversion) in Digital Media Creation 
Diploma (Conversion) in Kindergarten Education – Teaching 
Diploma (Conversion) in Marketing Management 
Diploma (Conversion) in Shipping and Marine Offshore 
 

27 
7 

11 
40 
29 
10 
10 
9 

18 
16 
21 
9 

12 
34 
11 
18 
16 
17 
13 
13 
57 
8 

13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

419 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date/ 

Session 

Course No. of 
Graduands 

Monday 
9 May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 7) 

Diploma in Accountancy 
Diploma in Business Innovation & Design 
Diploma in Human Resource Management with Psychology 

205 
35 
86 

 
 

326 

Monday 
9 May 2016 
2:00 pm 
(Session 8) 

Diploma in Business Administration 
Diploma in Financial Informatics 

272 
85 

 
357 

Monday 
9 May 2016 
5:30 pm 
(Session 9) 

Diploma in Banking & Finance 
Diploma in International Business 
Diploma in Tourism &nd Resort Management 

153 
35 
123 

 
 

311 

Tuesday 
10 May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 10) 

Diploma in Business Information Technology 
Diploma in Infocomm Security Management 
Diploma in Information Technology 

132 
55 
119 

 
 

306 
 

Tuesday 
10 May 2016 
2:00 pm 
(Session 11) 

Diploma in Applied Drama & Psychology 
Diploma in Creative Writing for Television & New Media 
Diploma in Media & Communication 
Diploma in Digital Animation 
Diploma in Music & Audio Technology 
Diploma in Visual Effects & Motion Graphics 

57 
43 
111 
59 
45 
38 

 
 
 
 
 

353 

Tuesday 
10 May 2016 
5:30 pm 
(Session 12) 

Diploma in Civil Engineering with Business 
Diploma in Environmental Management & Water Technology 
Diploma in Hotel & Leisure Facilities Management 
Diploma in Integrated Events & Project Management 

129 
40 
105 
119 

 
 
 

393 

Wednesday 
11 May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 13) 

Diploma in Experience & Product Design 
Diploma in Games Design & Development 
Diploma in Interior Design 
Diploma in Visual Communication & Media Design 
Diploma in Architecture 
Diploma in Landscape Architecture 

36 
51 
88 
58 
115 
44 

 
 
 
 
 

392 

Wednesday 
11 May 2016 
2:00 pm 
(Session 14) 

Diploma in Electrical & Electronic Engineering 356 356 

Wednesday 
11 May 2016 
5:30 pm 
(Session 15) 

Diploma in Aerospace Electronics 
Diploma in Clean Energy 
Diploma in Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
 

147 
74 
117 

 
 

338 
 

Thursday 12 
May 2016 
9:30 am 
(Session 16) 

Diploma in Computer Engineering 
Diploma in Engineering with Business 
Diploma in Engineering Systems 
Diploma in Info-Communication Engineering & Design 

177 
74 
30 
9 

 
 
 

290 

 

 
 

  



 

Graduate Output  
(2015/2016) 

 
Course Full Time Evenings 

Only 
Total 

DIPLOMA IN 
   

Accountancy 
205 - 205 

Aeronautical Engineering 232 - 232 

Aerospace Electronics 147 - 147 

Applied Chemistry with Pharmaceutical Science 138 - 138 

Applied Drama & Psychology 57 - 57 

Architecture 115 - 115 

Banking & Finance 153 - 153 

Bioengineering 50 - 50 

Biomedical Science 66 - 66 

Biotechnology 57 - 57 

Business Administration 269 3 272 

Business Information Technology 132 - 132 

Business Innovation & Design 35 - 35 

Chemical Engineering 127 - 127 

Civil Engineering with Business 129 - 129 

Clean Energy 74 - 7 

Computer Engineering 177 - 177 

Creative Writing for Television & New Media 43 - 43 

Digital Animation 59 - 59 

Electrical & Electronic Engineering 437 36 473 

Engineering Systems 30 - 30 

Engineering with Business 74 - 74 

Environmental Management & Water Technology 40 - 40 

Experience & Product Design 36 - 36 

Financial Informatics 85 - 85 

Food Science & Technology 97 - 97 

Games Design & Development 51 - 51 

Hotel & Leisure Facilities Management 105 - 105 

Human Resource Management with Psychology 86 - 86 

Info-Communication Engineering & Design 9 - 9 

Infocomm Security Management 55 - 55 

Information Technology 119 - 119 

Integrated Events & Project Management 119 - 119 

Interior Design 88 - 88 

International Business 35 - 35 

Landscape Architecture 44 - 44 

Marine Engineering 110 - 110 

Maritime Business 162 - 162 

Materials Science 53 - 53 

Mechanical Engineering 237 35 272 

Mechatronics & Robotics 82 - 82 

Media & Communication 111 - 111 

Music & Audio Technology 45 - 45 

Nautical Studies 52 - 52 

Nutrition, Health & Wellness 50 - 50 

Optometry 70 - 70 

Perfumery & Cosmetic Science 41 - 41 

Tourism & Resort Management 123 - 123 

Visual Communication & Media Design 58 - 58 

Visual Effects & Motion Graphics 38 - 38 

 
  



 
 
 

COURSE Full-Time Evenings 
Only 

Total 

 
Graduates under the new MOE CET 
framework 
 
DIPLOMA IN 
 
Business Practice (Business Management) 
Engineering (Aerospace) 
Engineering (Control & Automation) 
Engineering (Mechanical Technology) 
Engineering (Power Engineering) 
 
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN 
 
Food Technology 
Polymer Technology 
Power Electronics & Applications 
Power System Engineering 
Process Control & Instrumentation 
 
SPECIALIST DIPLOMA IN 
 
Cyber Security Management 
Energy Efficiency & Management 
Microbiology 
Mobile Apps Development 
Network Security 
Nutrition & Health Promotion 
Statistics & Data Mining 
Web Development Technology 
 
DIPLOMA (CONVERSION) IN 
 
Computer Networking 
Digital Media Creation 
Kindergarten Education-Teaching 
Marketing Management 
Shipping and Marine Offshore 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 
 
 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 
 
 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 
 
 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
7 

11 
40 
29 

 
 
 

10 
10 
9 

18 
16 

 
 
 

21 
9 

12 
34 
11 
18 
16 
17 

 
 
 

13 
13 
57 
8 

13 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
7 

11 
40 
29 

 
 
 

10 
10 
9 

18 
16 

 
 
 

21 
9 

12 
34 
11 
18 
16 
17 

 
 
 

13 
13 
57 
8 

13 

Grand Total 5007 493 5500 

 
  



 
 
 
 
 

  DIPLOMA-PLUS PROGRAMME* 

(GRADUANDS AWARDED WITH AN ADDITIONAL 
CERTIFICATE) 

 

FULL-TIME 

CERTIFICATE IN 
 
 

Accounting 11 

Applied Psychology 51 

Aviation Management 61 

Biorisk Management 19 

Business 46 

Design Thinking  29 

Digital Film 17 

Digital Media Creation  16 

Enterprise Linux Administration 6 

Healthcare Innovation 25 

Humanitarian Affairs 34 

Maritime Law and Dispute Resolution 10 

Phlebotomy 14 

Power Engineering Practices 6 

Quantity Surveying 28 

Software Programming & Applications 33 

Sustainability 23 

Theatre Performance & Production 23 

TOTAL 452 

 
 

 *The Diploma-Plus programme is part of a Singapore Polytechnic wide initiative to provide a flexible learning  
 system for students to pursue an additional qualification such as a certificate or a specialist diploma, while 
 studying for their diploma courses. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


