SINGAPORE POLYTECHNIC GRADUATION

Our graduates, our pride

E-HANDBOOK

About SP

The Singapore Polytechnic was first established on 27 October 1954, with the passing of the Singapore Polytechnic Act. It was the first polytechnic to be set up in the country. Its main campus at Dover Road occupies a 38-hectare site.

The Polytechnic's mission is to be a future-ready institution that prepares our learners to be life ready, work ready and world ready.

Graduate Output

A total of 5,845 students graduated in the 2015/2016 academic year. At this graduation ceremony, a total of 5,500 graduands will receive their diplomas, advanced diplomas, specialist diplomas and certificates. These comprise 5,007 from the full-time and 493 from the part-time courses (419 are from the new MOE CET framework). Another 345 from the new MOE CET framework graduated in November 2015.

With this year's batch of graduates, the Poly would have produced close to 190,000 graduates to date.

56th Graduation Ceremony List of Graduation Sessions

Date/ Session	Course	No. Gradu	
Thursday 5 May 2016 9:30 am (Session 1)	Diploma in Marine Engineering Diploma in Maritime Business Diploma in Nautical Studies	110 162 52	324
Thursday 5 May 2016 2:00 pm (Session 2) Thursday	Diploma in Applied Chemistry with Pharmaceutical Science Diploma in Chemical Engineering Diploma in Materials Science Diploma in Perfumery & Cosmetic Science Diploma in Biomedical Science	138 127 53 41 66	359
5 May 2016 5:30 pm (Session 3)	Diploma in Biotechnology Diploma in Food Science & Technology Diploma in Nutrition, Health & Wellness Diploma in Optometry	57 97 50 70	340
Friday 6 May 2016 9:30 am (Session 4)	Diploma in Aeronautical Engineering Diploma in Mechatronics & Robotics	232 82	314
Friday 6 May 2016 2:00 pm (Session 5)	Diploma in Bioengineering Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	50 272	322
Friday 6 May 2016 5:30 pm (Session 6)	Diploma in Business Practice (Business Management) Diploma in Engineering (Aerospace) Diploma in Engineering (Control & Automation) Diploma in Engineering (Mechanical Technology) Diploma in Engineering (Power Engineering) Advanced Diploma in Food Technology Advanced Diploma in Polymer Technology Advanced Diploma in Power Electronics & Applications Advanced Diploma in Power System Engineering Advanced Diploma in Process Control & Instrumentation Specialist Diploma in Cyber Security Management Specialist Diploma in Microbiology Specialist Diploma in Mobile Apps Development Specialist Diploma in Network Security Specialist Diploma in Nutrition & Health Promotion Specialist Diploma in Statistics & Data Mining Specialist Diploma in Web Development Technology Diploma (Conversion) in Computer Networking Diploma (Conversion) in Digital Media Creation Diploma (Conversion) in Kindergarten Education – Teaching Diploma (Conversion) in Marketing Management Diploma (Conversion) in Shipping and Marine Offshore	27 7 11 40 29 10 10 9 18 16 21 9 12 34 11 18 16 17 13 57 8 13	419
	Diploma (Conversion) in Snipping and Marine Offshore	13	419

Date/ Session	Course	No. Gradu	
Monday	Diploma in Accountancy	205	
9 May 2016	Diploma in Business Innovation & Design	35	
9:30 am	Diploma in Human Resource Management with Psychology	86	326
(Session 7)	- I proma m namam noccaroc management man rejenciegy		0_0
Monday	Diploma in Business Administration	272	
9 May 2016	Diploma in Financial Informatics	85	357
2:00 pm			
(Session 8)			
Monday	Diploma in Banking & Finance	153	
9 May 2016	Diploma in International Business	35	
5:30 pm	Diploma in Tourism &nd Resort Management	123	311
(Session 9)			
Tuesday	Diploma in Business Information Technology	132	ļ
10 May 2016	Diploma in Infocomm Security Management	55	
9:30 am	Diploma in Information Technology	119	306
(Session 10)			
Tuesday	Diploma in Applied Drama & Psychology	57	
10 May 2016	Diploma in Creative Writing for Television & New Media	43	
2:00 pm	Diploma in Media & Communication	111	
(Session 11)	Diploma in Digital Animation	59	
	Diploma in Music & Audio Technology	45	050
Tuesday	Diploma in Visual Effects & Motion Graphics	38	353
Tuesday	Diploma in Civil Engineering with Business	129 40	
10 May 2016 5:30 pm	Diploma in Environmental Management & Water Technology Diploma in Hotel & Leisure Facilities Management	105	
(Session 12)	Diploma in Integrated Events & Project Management	119	393
Wednesday	Diploma in Integrated Events & Project Management Diploma in Experience & Product Design	36	393
11 May 2016	Diploma in Experience & Froduct Design Diploma in Games Design & Development	51	
9:30 am	Diploma in Interior Design	88	
(Session 13)	Diploma in Visual Communication & Media Design	58	
(06331011 10)	Diploma in Architecture	115	
	Diploma in Landscape Architecture	44	392
Wednesday	Diploma in Electrical & Electronic Engineering	356	356
11 May 2016	Diploma in Electrical a Electronic Engineering		
2:00 pm			
(Session 14)			
Wednesday	Diploma in Aerospace Electronics	147	
11 May 2016	Diploma in Clean Energy	74	
5:30 pm	Diploma in Electrical & Electronic Engineering	117	338
(Session 15)			
Thursday 12	Diploma in Computer Engineering	177	
May 2016	Diploma in Engineering with Business	74	
9:30 am	Diploma in Engineering Systems	30	
(Session 16)	Diploma in Info-Communication Engineering & Design	9	290

Graduate Output (2015/2016)

Course	Full Time	Evenings Only	Total
DIPLOMA IN			
Accountancy	205	-	205
Aeronautical Engineering	232	-	232
Aerospace Electronics	147	-	147
Applied Chemistry with Pharmaceutical Science	138	_	138
Applied Drama & Psychology	57	-	57
Architecture	115	_	115
Banking & Finance	153	-	153
Bioengineering	50	-	50
Biomedical Science	66	-	66
Biotechnology	57	-	57
Business Administration	269	3	272
Business Information Technology	132	-	132
Business Innovation & Design	35	-	35
Chemical Engineering	127	-	127
Civil Engineering with Business	129	-	129
Clean Energy	74	-	7
Computer Engineering	177	-	177
Creative Writing for Television & New Media	43	-	43
Digital Animation	59	-	59
Electrical & Electronic Engineering	437	36	473
Engineering Systems	30	-	30
Engineering with Business	74	-	74
Environmental Management & Water Technology	40	-	40
Experience & Product Design	36	-	36
Financial Informatics	85	-	85
Food Science & Technology	97	-	97
Games Design & Development	51	-	51
Hotel & Leisure Facilities Management	105	-	105
Human Resource Management with Psychology	86	-	86
Info-Communication Engineering & Design	9	-	9
Infocomm Security Management	55	-	55
Information Technology	119	-	119
Integrated Events & Project Management	119	-	119
Interior Design	88	-	88
International Business	35	-	35
Landscape Architecture	44	-	44
Marine Engineering	110	-	110
Maritime Business	162	-	162
Materials Science	53	-	53
Mechanical Engineering	237	35	272
Mechatronics & Robotics	82	-	82
Media & Communication	111	-	111
Music & Audio Technology	45	-	45
Nautical Studies	52	-	52
Nutrition, Health & Wellness	50	-	50
Optometry	70	-	70
Perfumery & Cosmetic Science	41	-	41
Tourism & Resort Management	123	-	123
Visual Communication & Media Design	58	-	58
Visual Effects & Motion Graphics	38	-	38

COURSE	Full-Time	Evenings Only	Total
Graduates under the new MOE CET framework			
DIPLOMA IN			
Business Practice (Business Management) Engineering (Aerospace) Engineering (Control & Automation) Engineering (Mechanical Technology) Engineering (Power Engineering)	- - - -	27 7 11 40 29	27 7 11 40 29
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN			
Food Technology Polymer Technology Power Electronics & Applications Power System Engineering Process Control & Instrumentation	- - - -	10 10 9 18 16	10 10 9 18 16
SPECIALIST DIPLOMA IN			
Cyber Security Management Energy Efficiency & Management Microbiology Mobile Apps Development Network Security Nutrition & Health Promotion Statistics & Data Mining Web Development Technology	- - - - - -	21 9 12 34 11 18 16 17	21 9 12 34 11 18 16 17
DIPLOMA (CONVERSION) IN			
Computer Networking Digital Media Creation Kindergarten Education-Teaching Marketing Management Shipping and Marine Offshore	- - - -	13 13 57 8 13	13 13 57 8 13
Grand Total	5007	493	5500

DIPLOMA-PLUS PROGRAMME* (GRADUANDS AWARDED WITH AN ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE)	FULL-TIME
CERTIFICATE IN	
Accounting	11
Applied Psychology	51
Aviation Management	61
Biorisk Management	19
Business	46
Design Thinking	29
Digital Film	17
Digital Media Creation	16
Enterprise Linux Administration	6
Healthcare Innovation	25
Humanitarian Affairs	34
Maritime Law and Dispute Resolution	10
Phlebotomy	14
Power Engineering Practices	6
Quantity Surveying	28
Software Programming & Applications	33
Sustainability	23
Theatre Performance & Production	23
TOTAL	452

^{*}The Diploma-Plus programme is part of a Singapore Polytechnic wide initiative to provide a flexible learning system for students to pursue an additional qualification such as a certificate or a specialist diploma, while studying for their diploma courses.